

## SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Danielson &amp; Mullica

- 1 Amend the Mullica floor amendment (SB169\_L.022), page 1, strike line  
2 10 and substitute "A FIREARM; OR A FIREARM SILENCER."
- 3 Page 1, line 11, strike "IN SECTION 18-9-101."
- 4 Page 2, after line 29 insert:  
5 "(IV.1) HUNTING, TRAPPING, TAKING, OR KILLING WILDLIFE  
6 PURSUANT TO 33-6-107 (9); OR".
- 7 Page 2, line 41, strike "EDUCATION; OR" and substitute "EDUCATION OR AN  
8 INSTITUTION REGULATED BY THE PRIVATE OCCUPATIONAL SCHOOL  
9 DIVISION; OR".
- 10 Page 3, line 2, after "(2)(a)(IV)," insert "(2)(a)(IV.1)".
- 11 Page 4, lines 38 and 39, strike "(2)(e) and (2)(f)" and substitute "(2)(e),  
12 (2)(f), and (2)(g)".
- 13 Page 5, lines 3 and 4, strike "THIS SUBSECTION (2)(f) DOES NOT APPLY IF:"  
14 and substitute:  
15 "(g) SUBSECTIONS (2)(e) AND (2)(f) OF THIS SECTION DO NOT  
16 APPLY IF:".
- 17 Page 5, strike line 11 and substitute "16-2.5-101 AND SECTION 16-2.5-135;  
18 OR  
19 (III) THE PERSON IS CERTIFIED BY THE P.O.S.T. BOARD PURSUANT  
20 TO SECTION 16-2.5-102.".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*